
User: Dakota

Plan Name: SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_compactness

Plan Type: Good gov

Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5)
Monday, November 1, 2021 3:21 PM

County District Population %

Abbeville SC 3 24,295 100.0

Aiken SC 2 98,662 58.5

Aiken SC 3 70,146 41.6

Allendale SC 2 8,039 100.0

Anderson SC 3 194,019 95.2

Anderson SC 5 9,699 4.8

Bamberg SC 2 187 1.4

Bamberg SC 7 13,124 98.6

Barnwell SC 2 20,589 100.0

Beaufort SC 2 187,117 100.0

Berkeley SC 4 214,925 93.5

Berkeley SC 7 14,936 6.5

Calhoun SC 7 14,119 100.0

Charleston SC 2 197,755 48.4

Charleston SC 4 101,301 24.8

Charleston SC 7 109,179 26.7

Cherokee SC 1 56,216 100.0

Chester SC 6 32,294 100.0

Chesterfield SC 7 43,273 100.0

Clarendon SC 6 468 1.5

Clarendon SC 7 30,676 98.5
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

County District Population %

Colleton SC 2 38,604 100.0

Darlington SC 7 62,905 100.0

Dillon SC 7 28,292 100.0

Dorchester SC 2 132,899 82.3

Dorchester SC 7 28,641 17.7

Edgefield SC 3 25,657 100.0

Fairfield SC 6 20,948 100.0

Florence SC 7 137,059 100.0

Georgetown SC 4 63,404 100.0

Greenville SC 3 14,041 2.7

Greenville SC 5 511,493 97.3

Greenwood SC 3 69,351 100.0

Hampton SC 2 18,561 100.0

Horry SC 4 351,029 100.0

Jasper SC 2 28,791 100.0

Kershaw SC 6 65,403 100.0

Lancaster SC 1 40,971 42.7

Lancaster SC 6 55,045 57.3

Laurens SC 1 14,729 21.8

Laurens SC 3 21,438 31.7

Laurens SC 6 31,372 46.5

Lee SC 6 5,296 32.0

Lee SC 7 11,235 68.0

Lexington SC 3 234,976 79.9

Lexington SC 6 59,015 20.1
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

County District Population %

Marion SC 7 29,183 100.0

Marlboro SC 7 26,667 100.0

McCormick SC 3 9,526 100.0

Newberry SC 3 25,372 67.3

Newberry SC 6 12,347 32.7

Oconee SC 5 78,607 100.0

Orangeburg SC 7 84,223 100.0

Pickens SC 5 131,404 100.0

Richland SC 3 23,520 5.7

Richland SC 6 351,643 84.5

Richland SC 7 40,984 9.9

Saluda SC 3 18,862 100.0

Spartanburg SC 1 327,996 100.0

Spartanburg SC 5 1 0.0

Sumter SC 6 79,331 75.2

Sumter SC 7 26,225 24.8

Union SC 1 9,202 33.8

Union SC 6 18,042 66.2

Williamsburg SC 4 544 1.8

Williamsburg SC 7 30,482 98.3

York SC 1 282,090 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

County  -- Listed by District

Population %

District 1

Cherokee SC 56,216 100.0

Lancaster SC (part) 40,971 42.7

Laurens SC (part) 14,729 21.8

Spartanburg SC (part) 327,996 100.0

Union SC (part) 9,202 33.8

York SC 282,090 100.0

District 1 Totals 731,204

District 2

Aiken SC (part) 98,662 58.5

Allendale SC 8,039 100.0

Bamberg SC (part) 187 1.4

Barnwell SC 20,589 100.0

Beaufort SC 187,117 100.0

Charleston SC (part) 197,755 48.4

Colleton SC 38,604 100.0

Dorchester SC (part) 132,899 82.3

Hampton SC 18,561 100.0

Jasper SC 28,791 100.0

District 2 Totals 731,204
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

Population %

District 3

Abbeville SC 24,295 100.0

Aiken SC (part) 70,146 41.6

Anderson SC (part) 194,019 95.2

Edgefield SC 25,657 100.0

Greenville SC (part) 14,041 2.7

Greenwood SC 69,351 100.0

Laurens SC (part) 21,438 31.7

Lexington SC (part) 234,976 79.9

McCormick SC 9,526 100.0

Newberry SC (part) 25,372 67.3

Richland SC (part) 23,520 5.7

Saluda SC 18,862 100.0

District 3 Totals 731,203

District 4

Berkeley SC (part) 214,925 93.5

Charleston SC (part) 101,301 24.8

Georgetown SC 63,404 100.0

Horry SC 351,029 100.0

Williamsburg SC (part) 544 1.8

District 4 Totals 731,203
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

Population %

District 5

Anderson SC (part) 9,699 4.8

Greenville SC (part) 511,493 97.3

Oconee SC 78,607 100.0

Pickens SC 131,404 100.0

Spartanburg SC (part) 1 0.0

District 5 Totals 731,204

District 6

Chester SC 32,294 100.0

Clarendon SC (part) 468 1.5

Fairfield SC 20,948 100.0

Kershaw SC 65,403 100.0

Lancaster SC (part) 55,045 57.3

Laurens SC (part) 31,372 46.5

Lee SC (part) 5,296 32.0

Lexington SC (part) 59,015 20.1

Newberry SC (part) 12,347 32.7

Richland SC (part) 351,643 84.5

Sumter SC (part) 79,331 75.2

Union SC (part) 18,042 66.2

District 6 Totals 731,204
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

Population %

District 7

Bamberg SC (part) 13,124 98.6

Berkeley SC (part) 14,936 6.5

Calhoun SC 14,119 100.0

Charleston SC (part) 109,179 26.7

Chesterfield SC 43,273 100.0

Clarendon SC (part) 30,676 98.5

Darlington SC 62,905 100.0

Dillon SC 28,292 100.0

Dorchester SC (part) 28,641 17.7

Florence SC 137,059 100.0

Lee SC (part) 11,235 68.0

Marion SC 29,183 100.0

Marlboro SC 26,667 100.0

Orangeburg SC 84,223 100.0

Richland SC (part) 40,984 9.9

Sumter SC (part) 26,225 24.8

Williamsburg SC (part) 30,482 98.3

District 7 Totals 731,203
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) SC 1 Strong Opportunity w_c

Summary Statistics

Number of County not split 28

Number of County split 18

Number of County split in 2 15

Number of County split in 3 3

Total number of splits 39
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